

Lennox International Appoints New Vice President, Investor Relations

May 24, 2007 8:02 PM EDT

DALLAS, May 24 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Lennox International (NYSE: LII) announced the appointment of Karen Fugate to the position of vice president, investor relations, effective May 29, 2007. Fugate replaces Bill Moltner, who has been appointed to serve as managing director, Australia & New Zealand, Lennox International Worldwide Refrigeration.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20020304/DAM053LOGO)

Fugate comes to LII from Sabre Holdings, where she had served as vice president, investor relations since 2000, after previously serving as manager, global merger and acquisitions, Human Resources since 1997 and as a senior financial analyst beginning in 1994. Prior to her career at Sabre, Fugate served in finance for American Airlines. She began her business career in 1988 as an accountant for Brinker International, Inc. Fugate holds a BBA in Finance/Real Estate from Texas Tech University.

"Following Bill's appointment to an exciting new opportunity, we are pleased to have Karen join LII," said Sue Carter, chief financial officer. "Given her financial background and expert knowledge of investor relations, the company and our shareholders will continue to be well served in this important role."

Operating in over 100 countries, Lennox International Inc. is a global leader in the heating, air conditioning, and refrigeration markets. Lennox International stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "LII." Additional information is available at: http://www.lennoxinternational.com or by contacting Karen O'Shea, vice president, communications and public relations, at 972-497-5172.

```
SOURCE
       Lennox International Inc.
    - 0 -
                                    05/24/2007
    /CONTACT: Karen O'Shea, Vice President, Communications and Public
Relations of Lennox International Inc., +1-972-497-5172/
             NewsCom: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20020304/DAM053LOGO
    /Photo:
             AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org
             PRN Photo Desk, photodesk@prnewswire.com /
    /Web site: http://www.lennoxinternational.com /
    (LII)
CO:
    Lennox International Inc.
ST:
    Texas
    CST FIN
IN:
SU:
    PER
DW-AE
-- AQTH167 --
3953 05/24/2007 16:01 EDT http://www.prnewswire.com
```